FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

JOHN WILLIAM SIMS

Date of death: 15/09/2023

Last known residential address of deceased: AINSLIE AGED CARE LOW HEAD

TASMANIA

Address in Will: 13 PHILOSOPHER STREET SAVAGE RIVER

TASMANIA

Date of Will: 25/06/1984

Executor named in Will: INSTITUTED: VIRGINIA ANN SIMS

Executor named in Will:SUBSTITUTED: ROBERT STEPHEN

PIDGEON [IN THE WILL CALLED STEPHEN

PIDGEON]

Executor named in Will: SUBSTITUTED: SANDY NORRIS

Full name of applicant: ROBERT STEPHEN PIDGEON [IN THE WILL

CALLED STEPHEN PIDGEON]

Address of applicant: 10 PARINGA AVENUE LANENA TASMANIA

Relationship of applicant to deceased: STRANGER IN BLOOD

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Jason Parker Legal

Address for service: 10 Cameron Street, Launceston TAS 7250

Estate of: John William Sims DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Jason Parker Legal Tel: (03) 6331 5233

Address: PO Box 184 Email kathy@jasonparkerlegal.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250 Practitioner: J R Parker

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 25/06/1984

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the .